

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7220/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2008 in CRLM No. 28552/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANAANT DUPAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,Placing on record additional information and permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Bishnu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Amkur Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that an appropriate application in terms of paragraph 5 of terms and conditions of the compromise shall be moved within two weeks. Let the parties do so. However, we direct that during the pendency of the present special leave petition final orders in the said application shall not be passed.

..2/-

: 2 :

Further, on an oral prayer of both the counsel we direct that Crl.Misc. No. 29517-M/2009 stated to be pending in the Punjab and Haryana High Court shall stand transferred to this Court.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master